

CMS Manual System	Department of Health & Human Services (DHHS)
Pub 100-04 Medicare Claims Processing	Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS)
Transmittal 2183	Date: March 25, 2011
	Change Request 7339

Transmittal 2183, dated March 25, 2011, is rescinded and replaced by Transmittal 2239 to clarify both the usage of Occurrence Code 16 and the definition of billed therapy units for Part A SNF claims. The effective/implementation date for changes identified in this instruction is now August 1, 2011 to allow providers time to adjust their billing systems. All other information remains the same.

SUBJECT: Manual Clarifications for Skilled Nursing Facility (SNF) Part A Billing